## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by NOON on Monday.

\*All fields must be completed.\*
Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

					Date of	Request: November 25, 2014	
Ple	ease mark one:	⊠ Bill R	Request	or [	Resolution Request		
1.	Has your agency	submitted thi	is request in the	last 12 mo	onths?		
	☐ Yes If yes, please	⊠ No e explain:					
2.	<b>Title:</b> (Include a one sentence description that clearly indicates the type of request – grant acceptance, contract execution, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)						
	pursuant to		nt agreement wit		nd supporting appropriation in the anver Rescue Mission for reimbursen		
3.	Requesting Agen	cy: Budget a	nd Management	t Office o	n behalf of Denver Road Home/Den	nver Human Services	
4.	Contact Person: (with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance)						
	<ul><li>Name: Laur</li><li>Phone: 720-</li><li>Email: laur</li></ul>	-913-5537	ergov.org				
5.	Contact Person: (with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary)						
	<ul><li>Name: Lau</li><li>Phone: 720-</li><li>Email: <u>laura</u></li></ul>	-913-5537	ergov.org				
6.	General descript	ion of propos	ed ordinance inc	luding co	ntract scope of work if applicable:		
	Rescue Missi Center is a D Homelessnes states that up \$2,266,000. T property loca	on (DRM) upon owntown TIF is administered on the opening This funding wited at 405 S. P	on completion of to project that suppo by Denver's Roa of the Lawrence ill continue to sup latte for the devel	the Lawren orts goals of d Home. T Street Con oport City opment of	(38402) and appropriates \$2,266,000 to nee Street Community Center. The Law utlined in the Shelter System of Denver The City has executed a capital grant agrimmunity Center, the City will receive rehomelessness goals and will be utilized the new Solutions Center.	rence Street Community T's Ten-Year Plan to End reement with DRM which eimbursement in the amount of for the acquisition of the	
	This ordinand	ce will set up a			opriate the budget for this grant as follo	WS:	
	<u>Fund</u> 38402	<u>Org</u> 2501402	Project Num ZJ102	lber/ID	Project Name Denver Road Home Improvements	<u>Amount</u> \$2,266,000	
	Please include the	n: Duration	1 0				
	b. Location c. Affected				re site of Lawrence Street Community ( 1 #9 (Brooks and Montero)	Center)	
			To be com	pleted by	Mayor's Legislative Team:		
SII	RE Tracking Number	er:			Date:		
Or	dinance Request Nu	ımber:			Date:		

Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (		ue Mission.
explain. None	Groups or individuals who may have conce	erns about it?) Please
To be completed by	Mayor's Legislative Team:	
E Tracking Number:	Date:	
<u> </u>		